#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
by KWAME RAOUL,	)	
Attorney General of the State of Illinois,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB No. 22-20
	)	(Enforcement - Air)
PPRE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

# **NOTICE OF FILING**

To: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Notice Regarding Answer Deadline, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter
Kathryn A. Pamenter
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(773) 590-7824
Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov

Date: January 11, 2022

## **SERVICE LIST**

<u>Via Regular Mail</u> PPRE, LLC c/o Farrukh Bagasrawala, Registered Agent 300 N. Martingale Road, Suite 750 Schaumburg, IL 60173

# Via Email

Brad Halloran, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
by KWAME RAOUL,	)	
Attorney General of the State of Illinois,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB No. 22-20
	)	(Enforcement - Air)
PPRE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

## **NOTICE REGARDING ANSWER DEADLINE**

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT as a result of the parties in the above-captioned case having commenced settlement negotiations, the parties have agreed to extend the deadline for Respondent to answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint filed on November 8, 2021, to and including February 10, 2022, the date of the next scheduled status hearing.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter
Kathryn A. Pamenter
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(773) 590-7824
Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, a Senior Assistant Attorney General, do certify that on this 11th day of January, 2022, I caused to be served a copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Notice Regarding Answer Deadline upon the persons listed on the attached Service List as set forth therein.

/s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter
Kathryn A. Pamenter
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(773) 590-7824
Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov

Date: January 11, 2022